the indigenous peoples benefiting from the project to quickly address challenges. Additionally, the 

Grievance Mechanism (GM) will provide indigenous peoples within the study area a culturally 

appropriate way to voice their concerns. 

The proposed budget for the implementation of the IPPF amounts to 222,000,000 FCFA (Two Hundred 

and Twenty-Two Million CFA Francs). 

Implementing all proposed actions and recommendations will contribute to the sustainability and long-

term success of the project. 

. 

1. INTRODUCTION 

1.1. Justification du CPPA 

Le Programme d’économies forestières durables du bassin du Congo (P505923) est un programme